

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/02/17

PAGE : 002 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201706602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201706602

CONTRACT TIME : 365 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201706602

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 08/02/17 to vendor SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

RANK	VENDOR NAME			TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			\$ 964,046.00		106.7970%	100.0000%
1	SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC, PO BOX 9827, WILMINGTON, DE, 19809			\$ 902,690.00		100.0000%	93.6356%
2	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331			\$ 948,011.75		105.0207%	98.3368%
3	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901			\$ 988,927.00		109.5533%	102.5809%
4	ALLAN MYERS MD INC, PO BOX 278, FALLSTON, MD, 21047			\$ 1,099,270.00		121.7771%	114.0267%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 202004	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING	25.000 CY	55.00000	1375.00	70.00000	1750.00	62.55000	1563.75
0020 301002	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	200.000 CY	65.00000	13000.00	80.00000	16000.00	100.00000	20000.00
0030 401029	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22, PATCHING	2400.000 TON	95.00000	228000.00	85.00000	204000.00	91.30000	219120.00
0040 401030	SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1600.000 TON	86.00000	137600.00	85.00000	136000.00	81.00000	129600.00
0050 401532	PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13	2000.000 TON	6.00000	12000.00	5.00000	10000.00	15.70000	31400.00
0060 401533	PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14	2000.000 TON	6.00000	12000.00	5.00000	10000.00	18.00000	36000.00
0070 402000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	40000.000 SYIN	7.00000	280000.00	5.00000	200000.00	2.00000	80000.00
0080 504001	CRACK AND JOINT SEALING LESS THAN 3/4 INCH WIDE	1200.000 LF	3.50000	4200.00	3.50000	4200.00	2.80000	3360.00
0090 602130	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	6.000 EACH	950.00000	5700.00	1200.00000	7200.00	1200.00000	7200.00
0100 602132	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	6.000 EACH	850.00000	5100.00	1200.00000	7200.00	850.00000	5100.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/02/17

PAGE : 002 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201706602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION								
0110 710002	6.000	EACH	350.00000	2100.00	300.00000	1800.00	650.00000	3900.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0120 762000	2000.000	LF	1.50000	3000.00	3.00000	6000.00	1.55000	3100.00
SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
0130 762004	500.000	SY	16.00000	8000.00	5.00000	2500.00	19.25000	9625.00
BUTT JOINTS								
0140 763000		LUMP	47621.00000	47621.00	50000.00000	50000.00	31000.00000	31000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION								
0150 763556	6.000	EACH	2200.00000	13200.00	3000.00000	18000.00	1350.00000	8100.00
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 13								
0160 763557	6.000	EACH	2200.00000	13200.00	3000.00000	18000.00	1350.00000	8100.00
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 14								
0170 802003	50.000	EADY	15.00000	750.00	2.00000	100.00	75.00000	3750.00
ARROW PANELS TYPE C								
0180 803001	20.000	EADY	70.00000	1400.00	150.00000	3000.00	88.00000	1760.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE								
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
0190 805001	500.000	EADY	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	4.00000	2000.00
PLASTIC DRUMS								
0200 806001	30.000	hour	75.00000	2250.00	75.00000	2250.00	75.00000	2250.00
TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
0210 808002	150.000	EADY	110.00000	16500.00	150.00000	22500.00	150.00000	22500.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0220 810001	1000.000	EADY	4.50000	4500.00	3.00000	3000.00	129.50000	129500.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES								
0230 811003	1600.000	hour	60.00000	96000.00	60.00000	96000.00	69.00000	110400.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0240 811015	100.000	hour	80.00000	8000.00	75.00000	7500.00	69.25000	6925.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0250 817002	200.000	SF	15.00000	3000.00	12.00000	2400.00	16.73000	3346.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING,								
SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC								
0260 817004	200.000	SF	9.00000	1800.00	7.00000	1400.00	5.58000	1116.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, SYMBOL/LEGEN								
0270 817009	8000.000	LF	1.75000	14000.00	4.00000	32000.00	2.01000	16080.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, TAPE, 4"								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/02/17

PAGE : 002 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201706602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 817013	10000.000 LF	1.10000	11000.00	2.00000	20000.00	2.68000	26800.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY							
RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/02/17

PAGE : 002 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201706602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 817027	100.000 EACH		35.00000	3500.00	52.00000	5200.00	83.66000	8366.00
	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
0300 846001	600.000 LF		20.00000	12000.00	21.00000	12600.00	20.00000	12000.00
	FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR							
	#14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING							
	IN A LOOP SAWCUT							
0310 908001	50.000 TON		45.00000	2250.00	30.00000	1500.00	65.00000	3250.00
	TOPSOIL							
0320 908014	200.000 SY		2.50000	500.00	0.45000	90.00	4.00000	800.00
	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	964,046.00	\$	902,690.00	\$	948,011.75
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	964,046.00	\$	902,690.00	\$	948,011.75
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/02/17

PAGE : 002 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201706602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		ALLAN MYERS MD INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 202004	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING	25.000 CY	58.00000	1450.00	75.00000	1875.00	
0020 301002	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	200.000 CY	97.40000	19480.00	80.00000	16000.00	
0030 401029	SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 64-22, PATCHING	2400.000 TON	108.50000	260400.00	120.00000	288000.00	
0040 401030	SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22, PATCHING	1600.000 TON	102.00000	163200.00	80.00000	128000.00	
0050 401532	PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13	2000.000 TON	12.22000	24440.00	0.50000	1000.00	
0060 401533	PAVING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14	2000.000 TON	12.22000	24440.00	0.50000	1000.00	
0070 402000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	40000.000 SYIN	3.62000	144800.00	9.00000	360000.00	
0080 504001	CRACK AND JOINT SEALING LESS THAN 3/4 INCH WIDE	1200.000 LF	6.35000	7620.00	3.00000	3600.00	
0090 602130	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	6.000 EACH	1403.00000	8418.00	1100.00000	6600.00	
0100 602132	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	6.000 EACH	1174.00000	7044.00	1100.00000	6600.00	
0110 710002	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	6.000 EACH	513.00000	3078.00	500.00000	3000.00	
0120 762000	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	2000.000 LF	2.90000	5800.00	1.20000	2400.00	
0130 762004	BUTT JOINTS	500.000 SY	16.00000	8000.00	23.50000	11750.00	
0140 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION	LUMP	77100.00000	77100.00	46000.00000	46000.00	
0150 763556	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 13	6.000 EACH	1055.00000	6330.00	3000.00000	18000.00	
0160 763557	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 14	6.000 EACH	1055.00000	6330.00	3000.00000	18000.00	
0170 802003	ARROW PANELS TYPE C	50.000 EADY	15.58000	779.00	5.00000	250.00	

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/02/17

PAGE : 002 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201706602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)			(4)			()		
			GEORGE & LYNCH INC		ALLAN MYERS MD INC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0180 803001	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	20.000 EADY	80.00000	1600.00	75.00000	1500.00					
0190 805001	PLASTIC DRUMS	500.000 EADY	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00					
0200 806001	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	30.000 HOUR	75.00000	2250.00	75.00000	2250.00					
0210 808002	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	150.000 EADY	211.10000	31665.00	0.10000	15.00					
0220 810001	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	1000.000 EADY	6.00000	6000.00	4.75000	4750.00					
0230 811003	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	1600.000 HOUR	61.20000	97920.00	60.00000	96000.00					
0240 811015	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	100.000 HOUR	89.36000	8936.00	60.00000	6000.00					
0250 817002	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND, ALKYD-THERMOPLASTIC	200.000 SF	17.68000	3536.00	16.41000	3282.00					
0260 817004	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, SYMBOL/LEGEN	200.000 SF	7.18000	1436.00	5.47000	1094.00					
0270 817009	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, TAPE, 4"	8000.000 LF	2.04000	16320.00	3.21000	25680.00					
0280 817013	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	10000.000 LF	2.60000	26000.00	2.63000	26300.00					
0290 817027	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	100.000 EACH	82.60000	8260.00	35.00000	3500.00					
0300 846001	FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT	600.000 LF	20.10000	12060.00	20.79000	12474.00					
0310 908001	TOPSOIL	50.000 TON	57.70000	2885.00	65.00000	3250.00					
0320 908014	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	200.000 SY	4.25000	850.00	3.00000	600.00					
SECTION TOTALS			\$	988,927.00	\$	1,099,270.00			\$		
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	988,927.00	\$	1,099,270.00			\$		

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/02/17

PAGE : 002 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, FY18-FY20

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201706602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 07/11/17

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		ALLAN MYERS MD INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
DBE GOALS			%		%		%